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Semester: 2 
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BSW Subject No. 6 
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Section A No. of Students Enrolled 
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AIGS/BSW/ 
Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies 

2021·22 Bengaluru - 560 107 
ACHA.R\'A 

Course Information 

Programme Name: Bachelor of Social Work 

Academic Year: 2021-22 Semester: 2 Section: A Subject Type: 

Course Title: I SOCIAL GROUP WORK 

Course Instructor Name: Dr. Mirshad Rahaman Class Strength: 

Subject Code: BSW Course No: 6 Course ID: C116 23 

Scheme of Teaching & Marks 

Contact Hr/Week: 4 Lecture Hours (Hr.): 3 Tutorials (Hr.): 1 

Max.CIE Marks: 40 Max. SEE Marks: 60 Total Max.Marks: 100 

Min.CIE Marks: 12 Min.SEE Marks: 28 Total Min.Marks: 40 

Final CIE (IA) Marks: 40 Assignment Marks: 20 Test Marks: 20 

Threshold Values for Attainment Calculation Final CO Attainment 

Attainment level 3 % 2 % 1 % ( Percentage Contribution, %) 

Internal Assessment >= 60 >= so >= 40 CIE I 40 SEE 60 

SE Examination >= 60 >= so >= 40 I CES 

Statements of Course Outcomes No.of CO's I 4 Target(%) BL 

C116.1 
Demonstrate the nature, types of groups and Social Group Work as a method of 40 Ll 

Social Work practice. 

C116.2 
Summarise the basic concepts, tools, techniques, processes and skills of working 60 L2 

with groups 

C116.3 
Apply the process of group development, models and group dynamics in Social 60 L3 
group work. 

C116.4 
Build capacity to deal with group in various settings, including developmental and 40 L3 
work. 

Semester End Exam. (SEE) Target(%) 60 Course End Survey{CES) Target(%): 

CO-PO Mapping Table {In the scale of 3) CO-PSO Mapping Table 

CO/PO 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 CO/PSO 1 2 3 4 
C116.1 3 3 

C116.1 3 
C116.2 3 

C116.2 3 

C116.3 3 3 
C116.3 3 3 

C116.4 3 C116.4 3 

Total 6 6 3 Total 3 6 3 6 · 

'¥ PRl~lPAL 
Institute of Oreduatii studies 

Acharya d 
Solad~nn11halll, HcM1ra',Jh2tt:i rwa 

Bengaturu - 5£10107 
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AIGS/BSW/ 
2021·22 

Course Title: 
Subject Code: 
Faculty Name: 

SI. USN 

1 U 18AJ21A00I 7 

2 U18AJ21A0018 

3 Ul8AJ2IA00I9 

4 U I 8AJ21 A0020 

5 U18AJ2IA002I 

6 Ul8AJ2 IA0022 

7 U I 8AJ2 I A0023 

8 Ul8AJ21A0024 

9 U l 8AJ2 I A0026 

10 U I 8AJ2 I A0027 

11 U I 8AJ2 I A003 I 

12 U I 8AJ2 I A0035 

13 Ul 8AJ2IA0037 

14 U I 8AJ2 I A0039 

15 U I 8AJ2 I A0040 

16 U l 8AJ2IA004I 

17 U I 8AJ2 I A0042 

18 Ul8AJ2IA0043 

19 U I 8AJ2 I A0044 

20 U I 8AJ2 I A0049 

--~,. Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies .. Bengaluru - 560 107 
AQUA.YA 

SOCIAL GROUP WORK T Course Code: C116 

BSW I Semester I 2 I Section I A I Emp.1D. Al002116 

Dr. Mirshad Rahaman I No.students 23 

Academic Year : 2021-22 
list of Students enrolled to the Course of Code : BSW 

Student Name 

CHRISTYENA ACHU KURIAN 

VISMAYA ARU N 

BOSCO BENOY 

AARON C ABRAHAM 

ELLENA SUSAN JACOB 

LOYAL AR 

SUDEEPA BISWAS 

MIDHUN S KUMAR 

ALBIN MP 

SANTO SELVY 

SILPAJOSE 

RAIHAAN P 

FELCITA MONIS 

SEBIN VINCENT 

RINTA ANN ABRAHAM 

ANAMIKA N ANIL 

AKASH S 

NITHARSHANA N 

AJIN SABU 

L SHAINI ROHi ,~ 
PR~ CIPAL 

Acharya Institute of Graduatio Studies 
soladcaienahnlll, Hesara:;:het,a Hood 

a ,mgaturu • 500107 

1/E 



AIGS/BSW/ 
... t ,. Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies 

2021-22 .. Bengaluru - 560 107 
ACHARVA 

Course Title: SOCIAL GROUP WORK Course Code: C116 

Subject Code: BSW I Semester I 2 l Section I A Emp.lD. Al002116 

Faculty Name: Dr. Mirshad Rahaman No.students 23 

Academic Year : 2021-22 

List of Students enrolled to the Course of Code : BSW 

SI. USN Student Name 

21 Ul8AJ21A0050 LUQMAN EK 

22 Ul8AJ21A0051 ADARSH RAMESH ANAVATTI 

23 Ul8AJ21A0185 ABDUL WARIS PALLIYAL 

'r pRtNC\PAL . 
institute of ar:;idl.~tG Studi " 

Acharva . H"'sara~n?-~•" ~oad 
solad~ananal\1, " . 

eang?lluru • 500107 
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AIGS/BSW/ Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies 
2021·22 Bengaluru - 560 107 

ACHARYA 

Course Title SOCIAL GROUP WORK Course Code C116 

Subject Code BSW I Semester I 2 I Section A Emp.IO AI002116 

Faculty Name Dr. Mirshad Rahaman No.students 23 

Course Outcome Analysis of students • TEST -1, Academic Year 2021-22 
Course Outcome Number 

SI. USN Total Maximum Marks 

1 U18AJ21A0017 CHRISTYE NA ACHU KURIAN 
2 U18AJ21A0018 VISMAYA ARUN 
3 U18AJ21A0019 BOSCO BENOY 
4 U18AJ21A0020 AARON C ABR.AHAM 

5 U18AJ21A0021 ELLENA SUSAN JACOB 
6 U18AJ21A0022 LOYAL AR 
7 U18AJ21A0023 SUDEEPA BISWAS 
8 U18AJ21A0024 MIDHUN S KUMAR 
9 U18AJ21A0026 ALBIN MP 
10 U18AJ21A0027 SANTO SELVY 
11 U18AJ21A0031 SILPA JOSE 
12 U18AJ21A0035 RAIHAAN P 
13 U18AJ21A0037 FELCITA MONIS 
14 U18AJ21A0039 SEBIN VINCENT 
15 U18AJ21A0040 RINTA ANN ABRAHAM 
16 U18AJ21A0041 ANAMIKA N ANIL 
17 U18AJ21A0042 AKASHS 
18 U18AJ21A0043 NITHARSHANA N 
19 U18AJ21A0044 AJIN SABU 
20 U18AJ21A0049 L SHAINI ROHi 
21 U18AJ21A0050 LUQMAN EK 
22 U18AJ21A0051 ADARSH RAMESH ANAVATTI 
23 U18AJ21A0185 ABDUL WARIS PALLIYAL 

Total Attainment 
Total Students 

Avg. Attainment 
No.students (=3) 

Actual Attainment 

COl CO2 CO3 CO4 
6 40 19 15 
3 3 3 3. 
3 3 3 3 
2 2 2 3 
3 3 3 3 
3 3 3 3 
3 3 3 3 
3 3 3 3 
2 1 1 1 

3 2 2 2 

3 3 3 3 
2 2 2 3 

3 3 3 3 
3 3 3 3 
3 3 3 3 
3 3 3 3 
3 3 3 3 

3 2 2 2 
3 3 3 3 
2 
3 3 3 3 
3 3 3 3 

59 54 54 56 
23 23 23 23 
2.6 2.4 2.4 2.4 
17 15 15 17 
2.2 2 2 2.2 

(21 
PRINCIPAL 

Acharya tn&tltuto of Graduate Studies 
Sole.dwanshalil, Hssar::ighattn Road 

Cf•, .• , -' - 5 S(l'! 07 
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AIGS/BSW/ Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies 
2021-22 Bengaluru - 560 107 

ACllATlYA 

Course Title SOCIAL GROUP WORK Course Code C116 

Subject Code BSW Semester 2 Section A Emp.lD AI002116 

Faculty Name Dr. Mirshad Raham an No.students 23 

CO Attainment/ram -TEST-1&2, in the Subject: BSW-Based on: TYPE-3, Academic Year 2021-22 

SI. 

COl 

CO2 

C03 

C04 

SI. 

COl 

CO2 

C03 

C04 

CO Number Sum T_Std Av-AT TS(=3) AT,% Ac_AT ATNT 

C116.1 59 23 2.6 17 74 2.2 YES 

Cll6.2 54 23 2.4 15 65 2 YES C04 74 

C116.3 54 23 2.4 15 65 2 YES C03 65 

CO2 65 
Cl16.4 56 23 2.4 17 74 2.2 YES 

COl 74 

0 50 100 

Distribution of CO Attainment from -TEST - 1&2, in Subj: BSW-Based on: TYPE-3, ACDY:2021-22 

CO Number 3 % 2 % 1 % 

C116.1 17 74 4 17 0 

Cll6.2 15 65 4 17 1 4 C04 

Cll6.3 15 65 4 17 1 4 C03 . -
CO2 n 

C116.4 17 74 2 9 1 4 
COl ,, ' 

0 50 100 

Remarks of Course lntructor 

Signature of HOD/DAC Signature of Course Instructor 

t~ 1/2 

/ PR\NdlPAL 
• o1 oraduoto studies 

Acharvs 1nst1tu ;; He~arn\Jhl'lt\a 1:;..i,n,•.1 
SoladCfllOnaha ' • 530101 

aeng~\uru 



AIGS/BSW/ ... ... Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies 
2021-22 .. Bengaluru - 560 107 ACIIARYA 

Course Title SOCIAL GROUP WORK Course Code C116 

Subject Code BSW I Semester I 2 I Section A Emp.lD AI002116 

Faculty Name Dr. Mirshad Rahaman No.students 23 

CO Analysis from -TEST - 1&2, in the Subject: SSW-Based on: TYPE-3, Academic Year 2021-22 

Course Outcome Number COl CO2 CO3 CO4 
SI. USN 

Total Maximum Marks 6 40 19 15 

1 U18AJ21A0017 CHRISTYE NA ACHU KURIAN y y y y 

2 U18AJ21A0018 VIS MAYA ARUN y y y y 

3 U 18AJ 2 lA00 19 BOSCO BENOY y 

4 U18AJ21A0020 AARON C ABRAHAM y y y y 

5 U18AJ21A0021 ELLENA SUSAN JACOB y y y y 

6 U18AJ21A0022 LOYAL AR y y y y 

7 U18AJ21A0023 SUDEEPA BISWAS y y y y 

8 U18AJ21A0024 MIDHUN S KUMAR 

9 U18AJ21A0026 ALBIN MP y 
10 U18AJ21A0027 SANTO SELVY y y y y 

11 U18AJ21A0031 SILPA JOSE y 

12 U18AJ21A0035 RAIHAAN P 
13 U18AJ21A0037 FELCITA MONIS y y y y 
14 U18AJ21A0039 SEBIN VINCENT y y y y 
15 U18AJ21A0040 RINTA ANN ABRAHAM y y y y 
16 U 18AJ 21A0041 ANAMIKA N ANIL y y y y 
17 U 18AJ 21A004 2 AKASH S y y y y 
18 U18AJ21A0043 NITHARSHANA N 
19 U18AJ21A0044 AJIN SABU y 
20 U18AJ21A0049 LSHAINI ROHi y y y y 
21 U18AJ21A0050 LUQMAN EK 
22 U18AJ21A0051 ADARSH RAMESH ANAVATTI y y y y 

23 U18AJ21A0185 ABDUL WARIS PALLIYAL y y y y 

/ StclPAL 
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AIGS/BSW/ 
2021-22 

Course Title 
Subject Code 
Faculty Name 

SI. USN 
1 U18AJ21A0017 
2 U18AJ21A0018 
3 Ul8AJ21A0019 
4 Ul8AJ21A0020 
s Ul8AJ21A0021 
6 Ul8AJ21A0022 
7 Ul8AJ21A0023 
8 Ul8AJ21A0024 
9 Ul8AJ21A0026 
10 Ul8AJ21A0027 
11 Ul8AJ21A0031 
12 Ul8AJ21A003S 
13 Ul8AJ21A0037 
14 U18AJ21A0039 
15 U 18AJ 21A0040 
16 U 18AJ 21A0041 
17 Ul8AJ21A0042 
18 Ul8AJ21A0043 
19 Ul8AJ21A0044 
20 U 18AJ 21A004 9 
21 Ul8AJ21A00S0 
22 Ul8AJ21A0051 
23 Ul8AJ21A0185 

"i, Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies I 
AC IIAltYA Bengaluru - 560 107 

SOCIAL GROUP WORK Course Code C116 

BSW I Semester I 2 7 Section I A Emp.lD Al002116 

Dr. Mirshad Rahaman No.students 23 

·-
Format for Entry of Semester End Examination Marks 40 60 100 

NAME 
CHRISTYE NA ACHU KURIAN 
VISMAYA ARUN 
BOSCO BENOY 
AARON C ABRAHAM 
ELLENA SUSAN JACOB 
LOYAL AR 
SUDEEPA BISWAS 
MIDHUN S KUMAR 
ALBIN MP 
SANTO SELVY 
SILPA JOSE 
RAIHAAN P 
FELCITA MONIS 
SEBIN VINCENT 
RINTA ANN ABRAHAM 
ANAMIKA N ANIL 
AKASH S 
NITHARSHANA N 
AJIN SABU 
L SHAINI ROHi 
LUQMAN EK 
ADARSH RAMESH ANAVATTI 
ABDUL WARIS PALLIYAL 

CIE SEE Total 
39 so 89 
31 49 80 
34 39 73 
28 44 72 
34 45 79 
39 54 93 
38 35 73 
24 0 24 
25 36 61 
31 53 84 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

38 46 84 
34 40 74 
40 45 85 
40 53 93 
24 33 57 
38 47 85 
24 45 69 
38 56 94 
0 0 0 

32 52 84 
25 35 60 

CA 
/ p~ CIPAL 
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AIGS/BSW/ --t ..- Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies 
2021-22 .. Bengaluru - 560 107 ACIIAR\'A 

Course TIiie SOCIAL GROUP WORK Course Code C116 
Subject Code BSW Semester 2 Section A Emp.lD AI002116 
Faculty Name Dr. Mirshad Rahaman No.students 23 

Result Analysis of Subject Code -BSW - for the Academic year 2021-22 

Result Analysis of Section: 2 • A 

·~ 
No. Students Pass % Fall % 

23 19 83 4 17 

I~ " 
Class Analysis of Section: 2 • A 

No. Students 23 % Grade Point 
FCD 15 65 10,9,8 
FC 3 13 7 - SC 1 4 6,4 
FL 4 17 0 

FCD FC SC FL 
Max. and Avg. Marks 

CIE AVG SEE AVG TOT AVG 
CO Attainment in SEE 40 29 60 37 100 66 

Sum_AT 54 
T students 23 ANALYSIS OF GRADE POINT AND GRADE LETTER 
Avg.ATNT 2.4 Grade Letter s A B C D E F 

Sum AT(=3) 16 Grade Point 10 9 8 7 6 4 0 
AT(=3)% 70 No.of Students 3 7 5 3 1 4 

Attainment YES % of Students 13 30 22 13 4 17 

CIE and SEE correlation Coefficient 0.86 

Course Coordinator Remarks on Semester End Results for the Academic Year2021-22 

,Signature of Course Coordinator Signature HOD/DAC 

{:4 1/2 
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AIGS/BSW/ , t ... Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies 
2021·22 .. Bengaluru - 560 107 ACHAltYA 

Course Title SOCIAL GROUP WORK Course Code C116 

Subject Code BSW I Semester 2 Section A Emp.lD AI002116 

Faculty Name Dr. Mirshad Rahaman No.students 23 

Format for Entry of Semester End Examination Marks 40 60 100 

SI. USN NAME CIE SEE TOT Result Class ATNT Grade Rank 
1 Ul8AJ21A0017 CHRISTYENA ACHU KURIAN 39 50 89 PASS FCD 3 9 3 

2 Ul8AJ21A0018 VISMAYA ARUN 31 49 80 PASS FCD 3 9 6 

3 U18AJ21A0019 BOSCO BENOY 34 39 73 PASS FCD 3 8 9 

4 Ul8AJ21A0020 AARON C ABRAHAM 28 44 72 PASS FCD 3 8 10 

5 U18AJ21A0021 ELLENA SUSAN JACOB 34 45 79 PASS FCD 3 8 7 

6 U 18AJ 21A0022 LOYAL AR 39 54 93 PASS FCD 3 10 2 

7 U18AJ21A0023 SU DE EPA BISWAS 38 35 73 PASS FCD 2 8 9 

8 U 18AJ 21A002 4 MIDHUN S KUMAR 24 0 24 FAIL 0 15 

9 Ul8AJ21A0026 ALBIN MP 25 36 61 PASS FC 3 7 12 

10 Ul8AJ21A0027 SANTO SELVY 31 53 84 PASS FCD 3 9 5 

11 Ul8AJ21A0031 SILPA JOSE 0 0 0 FAIL 0 16 

12 Ul8AJ21A0035 RAIHAAN P 0 0 0 FAIL 0 16 

13 Ul8AJ21A0037 FELCITA MONIS 38 46 84 PASS FCD 3 9 5 

14 Ul8AJ21A0039 SEBIN VINCENT 34 40 74 PASS FCD 3 8 8 

15 Ul8AJ21A0040 RINTA ANN ABRAHAM 40 45 85 PASS FCD 3 9 4 

16 Ul8AJ21A0041 ANAMIKA N ANIL 40 53 93 PASS FCD 3 10 2 
17 U 18AJ21A0042 AKASHS 24 33 57 PASS SC 2 6 14 
18 Ul8AJ21A0043 NITHARSHANA N 38 47 85 PASS FCD 3 9 4 
19 Ul8AJ21A0044 AJIN SABU 24 45 69 PASS FC 3 7 11 
20 Ul8AJ21A0049 L SHAIN! ROHi 38 56 94 PASS FCD 3 10 1 
21 U18AJ21A0050 LUQMAN EK 0 0 0 FAIL 0 16 
22 Ul8AJ21A0051 ADARSH RAMESH ANAVATTI 32 52 84 PASS FCD 3 9 5 
23 Ul8AJ21A0185 ABDUL WARIS PALLIYAL 25 35 60 PASS FC 2 7 13 

.......................... *** END*** .... ......... .. ....... ... . 

Acharya lns11ti.;i .' •r!l <'s 
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AIGS/BSW/ -...t .... Acharya Institute of Graduate Studies 
2021-22 .. Bengaluru - 560 107 ACIIAR\'A 

Course Title SOCIAL GROUP WORK Course Code C116 

Subject Code BSW I Semester I 2 I Section I A Emp.lD Al002116 

Faculty Name Dr. Mirshad Rahaman No.students 23 

list of 10 Students scored Highest Marks (F) 

SI. USN NAME Total_Marks Rank Remarks 

1 U 18AJ 21A0040 RINTA ANN ABRAHAM 77 1 

2 U18AJ21A0049 L SHAINI ROHi 73 2 

3 U18AJ21A0041 ANAMIKA N ANIL 70 3 

4 U 18AJ 21A003 7 FELCITA MONIS 68 4 

5 U18AJ21A0017 CHRISTYENA ACHU KURIAN 66 5 

6 U18AJ21A0023 SU DEE PA BISWAS 66 5 

7 U 18AJ 21A0027 SANTO SELVY 62 6 

8 U 18AJ 21A0022 LOYAL AR 62 6 

9 U18AJ21A0039 SEBIN VINCENT 62 6 

10 U18AJ21A0042 AKASHS 57 7 

list of 10 Students scored Lowest Marks (S) 

SI. USN NAME Total_Marks Rank Remarks 

1 U18AJ21A0035 RAIHAAN P 0 16 

2 U18AJ21A0043 NITHARSHANA N 0 16 

3 U18AJ21A0050 LUQMANEK 18 15 

4 U18AJ21A0024 MIDHUN S KUMAR 36 14 

5 U18AJ21A0026 ALBIN MP 44 13 

6 U18AJ21A0044 AJIN SABU 44 13 

7 U18AJ21A0019 BOSCO BENOY 45 12 

8 U18AJ21A0031 SILPAJOSE 46 11 

9 U18AJ21A0018 VISMAYA ARUN 50 10 

10 U18AJ21A0020 AARON C ABRAHAM 54 9 

Remarks of Course lntructor 

Signature of Course lntructor Signature of HOD/DAC 

Acharya Insti tute o f Grrdw1t.;1 Studies 
Soladw ana.hal!I. Ho~art-:~he~tt!l :le:.:. ... " 
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